CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 16, 2019

Agenda	Item:	4.4

Subject: Approval of Agreement between Community College Center for Economic

Mobility (CCCEM), a division of the San Jose Evergreen Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College has a successful Engineering Technology Learning Community that provides support services to students as they pursue their educational and career goals. Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College is considered a partner college in the National Science Foundation (NSF) INCLUDES Alliance STEM Core Expansion project. This agreement allows Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College to receive financial support not to exceed \$15,000 for services, and to receive travel reimbursement related to the support of students in the Engineering Technology Learning Community.

The agreement will be for the period of April 17, 2019, through August 31, 2023, but no activities under this contract will be undertaken prior to Board approval of this agreement.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement between Community College Center for Economic Mobility (CCCEM), a division of the San Jose Evergreen Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

	Approved: Ronald	P. Gerhard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED